Race Date
October 21, 2017

Overall
1
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Name
Nick Oakley
Mason Jones
Austin Ames
Luke Manolakes
Mitchell Kremer
Gavin Kirby
Brandon Barfell
Dylan Watson
Carson Fenton
Braden Nicholson
Lukas Burleson
Noah Hile
Caleb Thomas
Lance Niemerg
Lenox Li
Cade Baker
John Maas
Chance Yentes
Collin Perry
Josh Hoh
Tyler Hughes
Owen Powell
Phillip Hall
Ricky Oakley
Alfredo Lopez
Connor Dickey
Jordan Belcher
Micha Reed
Barak Berger
Finn Oneal
Aaron Emmerich
Matt Case
Joe Simmons
Ethan Rice
Carter Herbert
Patrick Sherrod
Henry Skocy
Issac Moss
Nick Mauer
Colin Brown
Steed Welford
Shane Engman
Clayton Cramsey
Chance Kremer
Trevor Ames
Andrew Perry
Zeel Patel

IHSA AA Regional Hosted by CHS
Overall Finish List

Team
Charleston
Mt. Zion
Charleston
Champaign
Mattoon
Olney (Richland
Danville (H.S.)
Danville (H.S.)
Mt. Zion
Olney (Richland
Danville (H.S.)
Danville (H.S.)
Olney (Richland
Charleston
Danville (H.S.)
Mt. Zion
Mt. Zion
Champaign
Mt. Zion
Charleston
Olney (Richland
Olney (Richland
Danville (H.S.)
Danville (H.S.)
Effingham (H.S.)

Decatur (MacArthur)

Olney (Richland

Decatur (MacArthur)

Olney (Richland
Charleston
Mattoon

Decatur (MacArthur)

Champaign
Champaign
Champaign
Effingham (H.S.)
Mattoon

Mt. Zion
Champaign

Decatur (Eisenhower)
Decatur (MacArthur)

Mt. Zion
Effingham (H.S.)
Mattoon
Mattoon
Effingham (H.S.)
Effingham (H.S.)

Results By ChampionChip 24/7 ChampionChip 24/7

Boys

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

295
394
290
266
376
415
307
315
393
416
308
310
412
294
311
391
397
267
399
293
413
414
309
313
348
329
418
331
419
297
368
328
268
269
271
355
378
398
270
321
333
392
346
375
367
351
350

M
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Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys

Time
15:35.11
15:37.49
16:04.01
16:28.04
16:30.50
16:36.94
16:48.94
17:01.81
17:05.03
17:06.18
17:10.70
17:14.50
17:14.96
17:16.09
17:18.78
17:20.64
17:22.84
17:27.04
17:33.63
17:33.64
17:43.19
17:50.41
17:50.42
17:52.26
18:01.96
18:13.54
18:15.92
18:21.91
18:23.03
18:26.12
18:43.13
18:47.08
18:49.09
18:49.98
18:49.98
18:50.12
18:51.17
18:53.90
18:57.55
19:08.07
19:10.05
19:10.58
19:14.51
19:16.38
19:25.40
19:27.21
19:27.98

10/21/2017 11:43:18

Pace

5:12/M
5:12/M
5:21/M
5:29/M
5:30/M
5:32/M
5:36/M
5:40/M
5:42/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:49/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:54/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
6:00/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:09/M
6:14/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:29/M



Race Date IHSA AA Regional Hosted by CHS

October 21, 2017 Overall Finish List
Boys

Overall Name Team Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
48 Brennen Easter Champaign 272 M 48 Boys 19:28.82 6:29/M
49 Caleb McKinley Decatur (Eisenhower) 324 M 49 Boys 19:30.10 6:30/M
50 John Meyer Mattoon 377 M 50 Boys 19:37.44 6:32/M
51 Vince Fanelli Mattoon 369 M 51 Boys 19:45.60 6:35/M
52 Noah Oakley Charleston 296 M 52 Boys 20:28.39 6:49/M
53 Jonah Tolbert Decatur (MacArthur) 332 M 53 Boys 20:37.05 6:52/M
54  Christian Raddatz Effingham (H.S.) 352 M 54 Boys 21:17.65 7:06/M
55 Nic Steidl Charleston 298 M 55 Boys 21:39.13 7:13/M
56 Parker Lindsey Decatur (Eisenhower) 322 M 56 Boys 21:56.42 7:19/M
57 Chris Schaefer Effingham (H.S.) 353 M 57 Boys 22:52.41 7:37/M
58 lzaiah Maxwell Decatur (Eisenhower) 323 M 58 Boys 25:56.57 8:39/M

Results By ChampionChip 24/7 ChampionChip 24/7 2 10/21/2017 11:43:19



Race Date

October 21, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Danville (H.S.)
Team Score (places): 53

307
315
308
310
311
309
313

N A WN

Brandon Barfell
Dyian Watson
Lukas Burleson
Noah Hile
Lenox Li

Phillip Hall
Ricky Oakley

Team - Mt. Zion
Team Score (places): 63

394
393
391
397
399
398
392
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Mason Jones
Carson Fenton
Cade Baker
John Maas
Collin Perry
Issac Moss
Shane Engman

Team - Charleston
Team Score (places): 68

295
290
294
293
297
296
298

~N O oA WN =

Nick Oakley
Austin Ames
Lance Niemerg
Josh Hoh

Finn Oneal
Noah Oakley
Nic Steid|

IHSA AA Regional Hosted by CHS
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys

Overall
Place

11
12
15

(23)

(24)-

16
17
19

(38)

(41)

Team - Olney (Richland County)
Team Score (places). 72

415
416
412
413
414
418
419

~No ok wWN =

Gavin Kirby
Braden Nicholson
Caleb Thomas
Tyler Hughes
Owen Powell
Jordan Belcher
Barak Berger

Results By ChampionChip 24/7 ChampionChip 24/7

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:06.95

”
15
26
38
53

(76)

(100)

16:48.94
17:01.81
17:10.70
17:14.50
17:18.78
17:50.42
17:52.26

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:59.93

2
11
27
44
63

(101)

(142)

15:37.49
17:05.03
17:20.64
17:22.84
17:33.63
18:53.90
19:10.58

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:58.99

68
(118)
(171)

156:35.11
16:04.01
17:16.09
17:33.64
18:26.12
20:28.39
21:39.13

Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 17:18.34

16
29
50
72
(99)
(128)

16:36.94
17:06.18
17:14.96
17:43.19
17:50.41
18:15.92
18:23.03

16:48.94
33:50.75
51:01.45
1:08:15.95
1:25:34.73
1:43:25.15
2:01:17.41

15:37.49
32:42.52
50:03.16
1:07:26.00
1:24:59.63
1:43:53.53
2:03:04.11

15:35.11
31:39.12
48:55.21
1:06:28.85
1:24:54.97
1:45:23.36
2:07:02.49

16:36.94
33:43.12
50:58.08
1:08:41.27
1.26:31.68
1:44:47 60
2:03:10.63

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:12.87
0:21.76
0:25.56
0:29.84
1.01.48
1:03.32

0:00.00
1:27.54
1:43.15
1:45.35
1:56.14
3:16.41
3:33.09

0:00.00
0:28.90
1:40.98
1:58.53
2:51.01
4.53.28
6.04.02

0:00.00
0:29.24
0:38.02
1:06.25
1:13.47
1:38.98
1:46.09

10/21/2017 11:48:38



Race Date
October 21, 2017

IHSA AA Regional Hosted by CHS
Final Team Results

Overall
Place

Bib No Name

Team - Champaign (Centennial)

Team Score (places): 124

1 266 Luke Manolakes 4
2 267 Chance Yentes 18
3 268 Joe Simmons 33
4 269 Ethan Rice 34
5 271 Carter Herbert 35
6 270 Nick Mauer (39)
7 272 Brennen Easter (47)
Team - Mattoon

Team Score (places): 160
1 376 Mitchell Kremer b
2 368 Aaron Emmerich 31
3 378 Henry Skocy 37
4 375 Chance Kremer 43
5 367 Trevor Ames 44
6 377 John Meyer (48)
7 369 Vince Fanelli (49)
Team - Decatur (MacArthur)

Team Score (places): 177

1 329 Connor Dickey 26
2 331 Micha Reed 28
3 328 Matt Case 32
4 333 Steed Welford 40
5 332 Jonah Tolbert 51
Team - Effingham (H.S.)

Team Score (places): 194
1 348 Alfredo Lopez 25
2 355 Patrick Sherrod 36
3 346 Clayton Cramsey 42
4 351 Andrew Perry 45
5 350 Zeel Patel 46
6 352 Christian Raddatz (52)
T 353 Chris Schaefer (54)

Results By ChampionChip 24/7 ChampionChip 24/7

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative Time

Time Time Back

Finish Position- 5

Average Time: 18:04.83

4 16:28.04 16:28.04 0:00.00

22 17:27.04 33:55.08 0:59.00
55 18:49.09 52:44.17 2:21.05
89 18:49.98 1:11:34.15 2:21.94
124 18:49.98 1:30:24.13 2:21.94
(163) 18:57.55 1:49:21.68 2:29.51
(210) 19:28.82 2:08:50.50 3:00.78

Finish Position- 6

Average Time: 18:33.32

5 16:30.50 16:30.50 0:00.00

36 18:43.13 35:13.63 2:12.63
73 18:51.17 54:04.80 2:20.67
116 19:16.38 1:13:21.18 2:45.88
160 19:25.40 1:32:46.58 2:54.90
(208) 19:37.44 1:52:24.02 3:06.94
(257) 19:45.60 2:12:09.62 3:15.10

Finish Position -

7
Average Time: 19:01.93

26 18:13.54 18:13.54 0:00.00 »

54 18:21.91 36:35.45 0:08.37 »

86 18:47.08 55:22.53 0:33.54 «
126 19:10.05 1:14:32.58 0:66.51
177 20:37.05 1:35:09.63 2:23.51

Finish Position -

8
Average Time: 19:00.36

25 18:01.96 18:01.96 0:00.00 o

61 18:50.12 36:52.08 0:48.16
103 19:14.61 56:06.59 1:12.65
148 19:27.21  1:15:33.80 1:25.25
194 19:27.98 1:35:01.78 1:26.02
(246) 21:17.65 1:56:19.43 3:15.69
(300) 22:52.41 2:19:11.84 4:50.45

10/21/2017 11:48:38



Race Date IHSA AA Regional Hosted by CHS

October 21, 2017

Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Decatur (Eisenhower)
Team Score (places):Inc.

321 Colin Brown

324 Caleb McKinley
322 Parker Lindsey
323 lzaiah Maxwell

B WON -

Results By ChampionChip 24/7 ChampionChip 24/7

Boys
Boys

Overall
Place

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative
Place Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

19:08.07
19:30.10
21:56.42
25:56.57

19:08.07 0:00.00
38:38.17 0:22.03
1:00:34.59 2:48.35
1:26:31.16 6:48.50

10/21/2017 11:48:38



